Part : MHC-S  SERIES Version : A16 Page : 1 / 9
T
L
W
E
Chip Ferrite Bead for High Current (MHC-S Series) Engineering Spec.
 FEATURES
 Combination of high frequency noise suppression with capability of handing high

E 0.150.05 0.250.10 0.300.20 0.500.30 0.500.30 0.50030 0.500.30 0.600.40 0.600.40
Part : MHC-S  SERIES Version : A16 Page : 2 / 9
 PART NUMBER CODE
MHC 1608  S  60  1  E  A
   1    2   3   4   5  6  7
1  Series Name
2  Size Code：the first two digitals：length(mm), the last two digitals：width(mm)
3  Material Code
4  Impedance(Ω) + 25%
5  Fixed Decimal Point
6  Rated Current Code
L=1000mA M=1500mA N=2000mA P=2500mA
Q=3000mA R=4000mA U=5000mA W=6000mA
7  Soldering：Green Parts：A— Lead-Free.
 PART NUMBER AND CHARACTERISTICS TABLE
Part No.
Impedance (Ω)
+/-25%
Test Freq.
(MHz)
DCR(Ω)
(Max.)
Rated Current
(mA)
MHC0603 Series
MHC0603S220LA 22 100 0.065 1000
MHC0603S330JA-751 33 100 0.090 750
MHC1005 Series
MHC1005S100NA 10 100 0.09 2000
MHC1005S330QA 33 100 0.04 3000
MHC1005S600PA 60 100 0.07 2500
MHC1005S121MA 120 100 0.15 1500
MHC1608 Series
MHC1608S300QA 30 100 0.04 3000
MHC1608S600QA 60 100 0.04 3000
MHC1608S800QA 80 100 0.04 3000
MHC1608S121PA 120 100 0.07 2500
MHC1608S221NA 220 100 0.09 2000
MHC1608S301NA 300 100 0.09 2000
MHC1608S471LA 470 100 0.20 1000
MHC1608S601LA 600 100 0.20 1000
MHC1608S102KA 1000 100 0.25 800
(ex：600=60Ω ；121=120Ω)
Part : MHC-S  SERIES Version : A16 Page : 3 / 9
Part No.
Impedance (Ω)
+/-25%
Test Freq.
(MHz)
DCR(Ω)
(Max.)
Rated Current
(mA)
MHC2012 Series
MHC2012S310WA 31 100 0.015 6000
MHC2012S400RA 40 100 0.03 4000
MHC2012S600QA 60 100 0.04 3000
MHC2012S800UA 80 100 0.02 5000
MHC2012S121UA 120 100 0.02 5000
MHC2012S181RA 180 100 0.03 4000
MHC2012S221QA 220 100 0.04 3000
MHC2012S301NA 300 100 0.09 2000
MHC2012S331NA 330 100 0.09 2000
MHC2012S601NA 600 100 0.09 2000
*MHC2012S102NA 1000 100 0.09 2000
MHC2012S152LA 1500 100 0.30 1500
MHC3216 Series
MHC3216S300WA 30 100 0.015 6000
MHC3216S500WA 50 100 0.015 6000
MHC3216S800RA 80 100 0.03 4000
MHC3216S121WA 120 100 0.015 6000
MHC3216S601PA 600 100 0.07 2500
MHC3216S122LA 1200 100 0.20 1000
MHC3225 Series
MHC3225S600MA 60 100 0.15 1500
MHC3225S102NA 1000 50 0.09 2000
MHC4516 series
MHC4516S600WA 60 100 0.015 6000
MHC4516S181QA-352 180 100 0.02 3500
MHC4516S851MA 850 100 0.15 1500
MHC4516 Series
MHC4532S121WA 120 100 0.015 6000
MHC4532S601QA 600 50 0.04 3000
MHC4532S132QA 1300 60 0.04 3000
Part : MHC-S  SERIES Version : A16 Page : 4 / 9
*1：For special part number which is not shown in the above table, please refer to appendix.
*2：" * " The thickness 1.25±0.20mm
 TAPE AND REEL SPECIFICATIONS